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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  2:13:53PM

Assembly District 41

 1,016 PUBLIC COUNTER

 224 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 9 FEDERAL

 5 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,254 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,254 

 1,017 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES

 201 QUEEN JOHNSON

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISLINA HENVERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY POLK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMERSON BERTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX KARACHUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX KARECBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAUZALES MESUN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE MARTORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARDEEP SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ROBBIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,244 

Unrecorded  10 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  2:13:53PM

Assembly District 45

 926 PUBLIC COUNTER

 239 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 FEDERAL

 11 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,188 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,188 

 933 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES

 214 QUEEN JOHNSON

 1 ALAN DWECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JEMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON BOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARISA MAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH PADLA SHPELFGGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NG WAI LIN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,162 

Unrecorded  26 

Assembly District 46

 1,749 PUBLIC COUNTER

 222 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 FEDERAL

 14 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,993 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,993 

 1,645 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES

 273 QUEEN JOHNSON

 1 ALEX GERSHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MILOV (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY LI (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAMILLAH HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHERRY L. MALDONADO (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR POKACYUK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,939 

Unrecorded  54 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  2:13:53PM

Assembly District 47

 63 PUBLIC COUNTER

 13 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  76 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  76 

 52 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES

 22 QUEEN JOHNSON

Total Votes  74 

Unrecorded  2 

Assembly District 54

 288 PUBLIC COUNTER

 15 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  303 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  303 

 281 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES

 20 QUEEN JOHNSON

Total Votes  301 

Unrecorded  2 

Assembly District 55

 3,053 PUBLIC COUNTER

 253 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 FEDERAL

 24 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,333 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,333 

 2,965 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES

 341 QUEEN JOHNSON

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,312 

Unrecorded  21 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  2:13:53PM

Assembly District 56

 6,190 PUBLIC COUNTER

 437 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 FEDERAL

 57 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,688 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,688 

 5,325 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES

 1,273 QUEEN JOHNSON

 1 AMELIA HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN ELIZABETH RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR GETMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHE OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONRAD B. TILLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADE CARGILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNY LENROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MATLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLANI MOSHARIKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR ILYICH ULYANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUH-CHA NIOU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,627 

Unrecorded  61 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  2:13:53PM

Assembly District 57

 1,845 PUBLIC COUNTER

 146 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 FEDERAL

 26 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,020 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,020 

 1,518 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES

 458 QUEEN JOHNSON

 1 ABRAHAM WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA CUBALESKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSETO SHAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY TARTABLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 HERMAN FEKETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCWILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON ODELL JEMMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI AVIGDER MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINALD SWINEY (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESHTETNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,994 

Unrecorded  26 

Assembly District 58

 1,109 PUBLIC COUNTER

 91 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 11 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,213 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,213 

 1,169 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES

 40 QUEEN JOHNSON

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,211 

Unrecorded  2 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  2:13:53PM

Assembly District 59

 3,806 PUBLIC COUNTER

 437 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 6 FEDERAL

 16 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,265 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,265 

 3,886 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES

 321 QUEEN JOHNSON

 1 ALLIYAH ARORIDENE-BIDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS PASSALACQUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD BOLDUC (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD CRANSTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANTZ CONTY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FLEISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GELBSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER T. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE A CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCUTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISTIAN ANTONIO PHILLIP (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,239 

Unrecorded  26 

Assembly District 60

 4,197 PUBLIC COUNTER

 405 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 24 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,628 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,628 

 4,354 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES

 239 QUEEN JOHNSON

 1 ANGIE PIERRI (WRITE-IN)

 5 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIA SOWELL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,607 

Unrecorded  21 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  2:13:53PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District) - Kings County

 24,242 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2,482 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 49 FEDERAL

 188 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,961 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,961 

 23,145 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES

 3,402 QUEEN JOHNSON

 1 ABRAHAM WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN DWECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX GERSHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MILOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA CUBALESKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLIYAH ARORIDENE-BIDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIA HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGIE PIERRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN ELIZABETH RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR GETMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSETO SHAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHE OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISLINA HENVERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONRAD B. TILLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY POLK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY TARTABLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JEMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS PASSALACQUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON BOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD BOLDUC (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD CRANSTON (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMERSON BERTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX KARACHUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX KARECBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANTZ CONTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAUZALES MESUN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  2:13:53PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District) - Kings County

 2 HERMAN FEKETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADE CARGILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNY LENROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MATLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCWILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLANI MOSHARIKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAMILLAH HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 5 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARISA MAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE MARTORANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FLEISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON ODELL JEMMOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH PADLA SHPELFGGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GELBSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NG WAI LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARDEEP SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER T. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE A CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI AVIGDER MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINALD SWINEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHERRY L. MALDONADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCUTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ROBBIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DORNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISTIAN ANTONIO PHILLIP (WRITE-IN)

 55 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIA SOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR ILYICH ULYANOV (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  2:13:53PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (8th Congressional District) - Kings County

 1 VLADIMIR POKACYUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESHTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUH-CHA NIOU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,710 

Unrecorded  251 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, September 13, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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